

Amsterdam, 4 September 2018

## IR/Press Release

## ABN AMRO Bank N.V. announces the closing of the sale of ABN AMRO Bank (Luxembourg) s.a.

On 20 February 2018, BGL BNP Paribas and ABN AMRO Bank N.V. announced an agreement concerning the acquisition by BGL BNP Paribas of all outstanding shares in ABN AMRO Bank (Luxembourg) S.A. and its fully owned subsidiary ABN AMRO Life S.A.

The transaction was approved by the regulatory authorities and completed on 3 September 2018. As part of this transaction, the activities of ABN AMRO Life S.A. have been taken over by Cardif Lux Vie.

## **ABN AMRO Press Office**

Jeroen van Maarschalkerweerd head of Mediarelations & PR pressrelations@nl.abnamro.com +31 20 6288900

## **ABN AMRO Investor Relations**

Dies Donker head of Investor Relations investorrelations@nl.abnamro.com +31 20 6282282